CONSULATE TARIFFS FROM 1 APRIL 2021

Rate of exchange : R 1=0,077628212 euros)

ITEMS FEE IN RANDS | CONVERSION | FEE IN EUROS
IN EUROS

IDENTITY DOCUMENT (1% issue) FREE FREE FREE
IDENTITY DOCUMENT (re-issue) 140 10,86 11
FULL BIRTH/MARRIAGE/DEATH CERTIFICATE 75 5,82 6
ABRIDGED BIRTH/MARRIAGE/DEATH CERTIFICATE 20 1,55 2
AMENDMENT TO BIRTH REGISTER 70 5,43 5
CHANGE OF FORENAME or SURNAME - MINOR 70 5,43 6
CHANGE OF FORENAME - MAJOR 140 10,86 11
CHANGE OF SURNAME — MAJOR 325 25,22 25
DUPLICATE CONFIRMATION — CHANGE OF MAIJOR'’S 70 5,43 5
FORENAME/SURNAME
LETTER OF NO IMPEDIMENT 60 4,65 5
PASSPORT 400 31,05 31
CHILD PASSPORT 400 31,05 31
REPLACEMENT OF PASSPORT RUNNING OUT OF 400 31,05 31
BLANK PAGES BEFORE EXPIRY DATE
EMERGENCY TRAVEL DOCUMENT 140 10,86 11
MAXI PASSPORT 600 46,57 47
RE-ISSUE OF LOST/STOLEN/DAMAGED PASSPORT 62 62
— DOUBLE FEE
RESUMPTION OF SOUTH AFRICAN CITIZENSHIP 300 23,28 23
Section 13 of Act 88 0f1995
RETENTION OF SOUTH AFRICAN CITIZENSHIP 300 23,28 23
Section 6(2) of Act 88 of 1995
EXEMPTION OF LOSS OF SOUTH AFRICA CITIZENSHIP 300 23,28 23
Section 26(4) of Citizenship Act, 1995
VISA 425 32,99 33
TRANSIT VISA 425 32,99 33
STUDY PERMIT 425 32,99 33
MEDICAL PERMIT 425 32,99 33
TREATY PERMIT 425 32,99 33
BUSINESS PERMIT 1520 118
RELATIVE’S PERMIT for immediate family member 425 32,99 33
other than spouse or minor children
WORK PERMIT 1520 117,99 118
RETIRED PERMIT 425 32,99 33
CORPORATE PERMIT 1520 117,99 118
EXCHANGE PERMIT 425 32,99 33
PERMANENT RESIDENCE PERMIT 1520 117,99 118
CERTIFICATE OF CONFIRMATION OF PERMANENT 100 7,76 8

RESIDENCE






